(Rev. 10/02)	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings	Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ron E. Goade, Sr.	Name: REG Oklahoma Acquisition LLC
Sean C. Goade	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) at	tached? 📑 Yes 🎇 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🕰 Assignment 🗧	Merger
🕞 Security Agreement	Street Address: <u>1027 Waterwood Parkway</u> .
Other	
era toltolto	City: Edmond State: OK Zip: 73034
Execution Date: 07/11/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):
If this document is being filed toge	ether with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
60/569,286	
10/886,106	Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to wh	om correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be m	
Name: Neil G. Cohen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Non and an and an and and an and and and a	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: <u>Advanced Card Te</u>	
75 Montebello Ro	
City: <u>Suffern</u> State: <u>NY</u>	Zip:_10901 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original docur Neil G. Cohen	Nerra. Nerra 28, Coheren 08/10/2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total numb	er of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail doc	cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
	Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT
700106458	REEL: 015057 FRAME: 0573
100100400	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION     Docket humber (Optional)     ACT SCP     Docket humber (Optional)     SCURE CARD PACKAGE FOR TRANSACTION CARDS AND METHOD OF ACTIVATING THE SAME     for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on July 2. 2004     Application Number <u>To be assigned</u> for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on end     for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on end     for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on end     for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on end     for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on end     for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on end     for which an application of the United States Patent was executed on end     for which an application of united States Patent was executed on end     for which an application of the United States Patent was executed on end     for which an application of the United States Patent was executed on end     for which an application of United States Patent was executed on end     for which an application of United States Patent was executed on		
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION       ACT SCP         Whereas, IWe, Ron E. Goade, Sr. and Sean C. Goade Societale, AZ and Oklahoma City, OK, hereafter         referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in		Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	
SECURE CARD PACKAGE FOR TRANSACTION CARDS AND METHOD OF ACTIVATING THE SAME  to rowhich an application for a United States Patent was filed on July 72004 Application Number To be assigned.  to rowhich an application for a United States Patent was executed on	Vhereas, I/We, Ron E. Goade, Sr. and Sean C. Goade of Scottadale, AZ	and Oklahoma City, OK hereafter
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on July 1, 2004 Application Number To be assigned. for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on and Whereas, REG Oklanoma Acquisition LLC of Edmond, Oklahoma here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1027 Waterwood Parkway, Edmond, OK 73034 is desirous of acquiring: the entire right, title and interest in the same; New, flact/orc, in construction of the application, by this assignment do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto address models of the application, by the assignment do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto addressing optications and elsewhere throughout the United States and elsewhere throughout the united valuations, includent states or foreign patent shares from (including divisions, continuations, continuations, and reissues); (c) any and all United States or foreign patent applications directly or indirectly claim priority, including that certain provisions patent applications directly or indirectly claim priority, including that certain provisions patent applications entitle divisions and the fulle states or foreign patent applications and reissues at United States and foreign patent applications directly or indirectly claim priority, including that certain provisions patent applications directly or indirectly claim priority, including that certain provisions patent applications directly or indirectly claim priority, including that certain provisions applications and request the Size as a United States and behave of the inventors or assignee of the entire intit with, and interest and Trademark Office to use and behave of the isself encoded of the entire intit with, and interest and an encode state set of the size as a united States and the size and united States and the size and united States and the size and the sinter sis astate or t		
Application Number To be assigned.  Application Number To be assigned.  Application Number To be assigned.  Application of a United States Patent was executed on		
Whereas,       REG Oklahoma Acquisition LLC       of Edmond, Oklahoma       here referred         to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1027 Waterwood Parkway, Edmond, OK 73034       is         desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;       is         How, Incredent, in uncliduated into film unclidue of Drin utility of Drin and invention in the United States and elsewhere throughout the continuations, continuations, and reissues); (c) any and all United States and response thereing microlidue states or Dreign patent applications directly or indirectly dailing priority, including divisions, continuations, continuations, and reissues); (c) any and all United States and foreign patent applications entired the foregoing directly or indirectly dailing that certain provisional patent applications entired Trademark Office In May 2004. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the US, Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States and former which asid Patent has at States and the origin patent application entitled behaves the to said assignee. If the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the same and behood of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be Executed this		
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1027 Waterwood Parkway, Edmond, OK 73034 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;           New, Ilucr.Carc, in unsideration, we, the application and inverse in the same;         Inc.Carc, in unsideration, we, the application and inverse in the same;           New, Ilucr.Carc, in unsideration, we, the application and invention in the United States and elsewhere throughout the avoid (b) any and all United States or foreign patent applications and invention in the United States or correspondence on the foreign and the foreign patent applications directly or indirectly dialming priority from any of the foregoing; and (d) any and all United States or foreign patent applications and results or foreign patent applications and results from which any of the toregoing directly or indirectly claim priority, including that cartain provisional patent applications and results are added to a same and the same, for the sale use and theored for the use and behoof of the sale assignment do the term for the use and behoof of the same of the and to the same, for the sale use and behoof of the same debtoof of the same and behoof. The U.S. Patent And Trademark Office in May 2004. We have a submitter and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and to the same, for this sale use and behoof and for the use and behoof and for the use and behoof. The sale assignment do the term for the same and behoof and behoof and the same and behoof. The sale assignment do the term for the sale use and behoof and the same and behoof and the same and behoof.           Ron E. Goade, Sr.         and at Edmond, Oklahoma, U.S. by           Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interast or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below.	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;         Non, littlefate, in consideration, We, the applicants, by this assignment do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full       and exclusive right, title, and interest to (a) the application and invention in the United States and elsewhere throughout the       world; (b) any and all United States or foreign patents that issue thereform (including divisions, continuations,       continuations-in-part, reexaminations, and reissues); (c) any and all United States or foreign patent applications directly or       indirectly claiming priority from any of the foregoing; and (d) any and all United States or foreign patent applications directly or       indirectly claiming priority from any of the foregoing; and (d) any and all United States and foreign patent applications       from which any of the ioregoing directly or indirectly claim priority, including that certain provisional patent application entitled       TraNSAGTION CARC AND METHOD FOR MAKING AND ACTIVATING THE SAME* field with the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office to       itsue axid United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and       behoof: and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which sail Patent may be       Executed this		
Non, liancfarc, in consideration, We, the applicants, by this assignment do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to (a) the application and invention in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world. (b) any and all United States or foreign patients that issue therefrom (including divisors, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, and reissues); (c) any and all United States and roreign patient applications of the foreigning priority from any of the foreigning and (b) any and all United States and coreign patient application entitled Trademark Office in May 2004. We hereby subtracts and reguest the Director of the U.S. Patient And Trademark Office in May 2004. We hereby subtracts and reguest the Director of the U.S. Patient And Trademark Office in May 2004. We hereby subtracts and reguest the Director of the U.S. Patient And Trademark Office in May 2004. We hereby subtracts and reguest the Director of the U.S. Patient And Trademark Office in May 2004. We hereby subtracts and reguest the Director of the U.S. Patient And Trademark Office in May 2004. We hereby subtracts and reguest the Director of the U.S. Patient And Trademark Office in May 2004. We hereby subtracts and reguest the full and of the same, for the sole use and behoof: and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full and of the same, for the sole use and behoof. and for the use and behoof of the legal patient may be Executed this	*assignee" whose mailing address is _1027 Waterwood Parkway, Edmond	, OK 73034 is
valuable consideration, We, the applicants, by this assignment do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignes the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to (a) the application and invention in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world; (b) any and all United States or foreign patents that issue therefrom (including divisions, continuations, and reissues); (c) any and all United States and foreign patent applications directly or indirectly claim priority from any of the foregoing; and (d) any and all United States or foreign patent applications directly or indirectly claim priority. Including that certain provisional patent application entitled TraAnSACTION CARS AND METHOD FOR MAKING AND ACTIVATING THE SAME filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in May 2004. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to inside asignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be Executed this	esirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
at	rorld; (b) any and all United States or foreign patents that issue therefrom (including ontinuations-in-part, reexaminations, and reissues); (c) any and all United States an indirectly claiming priority from any of the foregoing; and (d) any and all United States from which any of the foregoing directly or indirectly claim priority, including that certa TRANSACTION CARD AND METHOD FOR MAKING AND ACTIVATING THE SAM rademark Office in May 2004. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest ehoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the t	divisions, continuations, d foreign patent applications directly or s or foreign patents or patent applications in provisional patent application entitled IE* filed with the U.S. Patent And U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to in and to the same, for his sole use and term for which said Patent may be
Ron E. Goade, Sr. and at Edmond Okiahoma, U.S. by Sean C. Goade Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interast or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below.	xecuted this	, 20 <u>04</u>
and at Edmond, Okiahoma, U.S. by Sean C. Goade Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interast or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below.	Carmel, California, U.S. by	,
Sean C. Goade         Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.         X Total of	ton E. Goade, Sr.	
more than one signature is required, See below".	A-1->	
	ote: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their represe: ore than one signature is required, See below*.	ntative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if
the second s		

PATENT

REEL: 015057 FRAME: 0574

2004-08-10 13:25:36 (GMT)

P.01

JUL-11-2004 07:41 PM SSI 7

8314241905

		Semple Form (former PTC/98/15) (00 Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT O		ACT SCP
hereas, I/We, Ron E. Goade, Sr. an	d Sean C. Goade of Scotts	dale, AZ and Oklahoms City, OK, hereafter
eferred to as applicant, have invented		
		ETHOD OF ACTIVATING THE SAME
For which an application for a Uni		July 7, 2004
Application Number To be assig	ned.	
		ad on, and
		here referred
o "assignee" whose mailing address is	8 1027 Waterwood Parkway, I	Edmond, OK 78094 Is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, ti	itie and Interest in the same;	
valuable consideration, We, the applicants and exclusive right, title, and interest to (a)	a, by this assignment do hereby an ) the application and invention in t size patients that issue therefrom (	it whereof is acknowledged, and other good an il, assign and transfer unto said assignee the fi he United States and elsewhere throughout the including divisions, continuations,
Indirectly claiming priority from any of the f from which any of the foregoing directly or "TRANSACTION CARD AND METHOD FI Trademark Office in May 2004. We hereb are a sid United States Patient to sold set	foregoing; and (d) any and all Unit indirectly claim priority, including Oft MAKING AND ACTIVATING T w authorize and request the Direc signee, of the entire right, title, an	States and foreign patent applications directly or ad States or foreign patents or patent application that certain provisional patent application entitle INE SAME" filed with the U.S. Patent And for of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to d interest in and to the same, for his sole use as to of the term for which said Patent may be
Indirectly claiming priority from any of the f from which any of the foregoing directly or "TRANSACTION CARD AND METHOD F Trademark Office in May 2004. We hereb issue said United States Patent to said as behoof; and for the use and behoof of his i	foregoing; and (d) any and all Unit - indirectly claim priority, including OR MAKING AND ACTIVATING - y authorize and request the Direc signee, of the entire right, title, an legal representatives, to the full er	ed States or foreign patents or patent application that certain provisional patent application entitle THE SAME" filed with the U.S. Patent And for of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to 1 interest in and to the same, for his sole use as
ndirectly claiming priority from any of the f from which any of the foregoing directly or TRANSACTION CARD AND METHOD F Frademark Office in May 2004. We hereb acue said United States Patent to said an behoof; and for the use and behoof of his is Executed this	foregoing; and (d) any and all Unit - indirectly claim priority, including OR MAKING AND ACTIVATING - y authorize and request the Direc signee, of the entire right, title, an legal representatives, to the full er	ed States or foreign patents or patent applicable that certain provisional patent application entitle THE SAME <sup>®</sup> filed with the U.S. Patent And for of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to d interest in and to the same, for his sole use as 1d of the term for which said Patent may be , 20 04
Indirectly claiming priority from any of the f from which any of the foregoing directly of "TRANSACTION CARD AND METHOD FI Trademark Office in May 2004. We hereb issue said United States Patient to said as behoof; and for the use and behoof of his i Executed this	foregoing; and (d) any and all Unit indirectly claim priority, including Oft MAIQNG AND ACTIVATING " by authorize and request the Direc signee, of the entire right, title, an legal representatives, to the full en- day ofJuly	ed States or foreign patents or patent applicable that certain provisional patent application entitle THE SAME <sup>®</sup> filed with the U.S. Patent And for of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to d interest in and to the same, for his sole use as 1d of the term for which said Patent may be , 20 04
Indirectly claiming priority from any of the f from which any of the foregoing directly or THANSACTION CARD AND METHOD FI Frademark Office in May 2004. We hereb aque eaid United States Patent to said an behoof; and for the use and behoof of his i Executed this	foregoing; and (d) any and all Unit indirectly claim priority, including Oft MAIQNG AND ACTIVATING " by authorize and request the Direc signee, of the entire right, title, an legal representatives, to the full en- day ofJuly	ed States or foreign patents or patent applicable that certain provisional patent application entitle THE SAME <sup>®</sup> filed with the U.S. Patent And for of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to d interest in and to the same, for his sole use as 1d of the term for which said Patent may be , 20 04
Indirectly claiming priority from any of the f from which any of the foregoing directly or TRANSACTION CARD AND METHOD FI Trademark Office in May 2004. We hereb issue said United States Patient to said an behoof; and for the use and behoof of his is Executed this	toregoing; and (d) any and all Unit indirectly daim priority, including OH MARING AND ACTIVATING in authorize and request the Direc signee, of the entire right, tille, and legal representatives, to the full en- 	ed States or foreign patents or patent applicable that certain provisional patent application entitle THE SAME <sup>®</sup> filed with the U.S. Patent And for of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to d interest in and to the same, for his sole use as 1d of the term for which said Patent may be , 20 04
Indirectly claiming priority from any of the f from which any of the foregoing directly or TRANSACTION CARD AND METHOD FI Trademark Office in May 2004. We hereb issue said United States Patient to said an behoof; and for the use and behoof of his is Executed this	toregoing; and (d) any and all Unit indirectly claim priority, including OFI MARING AND ACTIVATING in authorize and request the Direc eignee, of the entire right, title, an legal representatives, to the full ex- 	ed States or foreign patents or patent application entitle thet certain provisional patent application entitle INE SAME" filed with the U.S. Patent And for of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to d interest in and to the same, for his sole use and of of the term for which said Patent may be 